Year
Spring Of

2013
2012
2011

2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001

2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991

1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981

1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971

1970
1969
1968
1967
1966

Marshfield Pirate Track and Field Coaching Ledgers

Head
Coaches

Mac Mclintosh
Mac Mclintosh
Mac Mclintosh

Mac Mclintosh
Mac Mclintosh
Fran Worthen
Fran Worthen
Fran Worthen
Fran Worthen
Fran Worthen
Fran Worthen
Fran Worthen
Steve Pennington

Craig Osterson
Craig Osterson
Craig Osterson
Craig Osterson
Craig Osterson
Stan Solomon
Stan Solomon
Stan Solomon
Stan Solomon
Stan Solomon

Stan Solomon
Stan Solomon
Stan Solomon
Stan Solomon
Stan Solomon
Stan Solomon
Stan Solomon
Stan Solomon
Stan Solomon
Stan Solomon/Cherry Blaine

Stan Solomon/Cherry Blaine
Stan Solomon/Cherry Blaine
Stan Solomon/Cherry Blaine
Stan Solomon/Cherry Blaine
Stan Solomon/Cherry Blaine
Stan Solomon/Cherry Blaine
Stan Solomon/Mary Paczesniak
Stan Solomon/Mary Paczesniak
Walt McClure/Kay Chambers
Walt McClure/Cheryl Cassidy

Walt McClure/Nadine Brood
Walt McClure/Nadine Brood
Walt McClure/Nadine Brood
Walt McClure/Nadine Brood
Walt McClure/Nadine Brood

Coed
District

Champion
Champion

Champion

Champion
Champion

Champion

4th Place
4th Place

Champion

Boys
District

Champion

Champion
Champion

Champion
6

4
3rd Place

2nd Place

A O

3rd Place

~ ©

4
2nd Place
2nd Place
3rd Place

Boys
State

18
4th Place
2nd Place

2nd Place
Champion
Champion
4th Place

33

41

39

33

44

9

14
4th Place

18

46

28

19
10

13
27
41
19
39
32
32

5h Place

14
3rd Place
2nd Place

15

34

Girls
District

Champion
Champion
Champion
33
2nd Place
3rd Place
3rd Place

3rd Place
Champion

IN

10
10

Champion

2nd Place

3rd Place
5

7
3rd Place

3rd Place
Champion
Champion

Girls
State

2nd Place

16

16
3rd Place
4th Place

8
Champion

10

10

10
3rd Place

18
17
6h Place
21
26
42
25
39

26

15

13

15
3rd Place

15

22

31
22
34

Champion
2nd Place

2nd Place
8

*



Year
Spring Of

1965
1964
1963
1962
1961

1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951

1950
1949
1948
1947

1940
1932
1931
1930

1925

Head
Coaches

Walt McClure
Walt McClure
Walt McClure
Walt McClure
Walt McClure

Walt McClure
Walt McClure
Walt McClure
Walt McClure
Walt McClure
Walt McClure
Walt McClure
Walt McClure
Walt McClure
Dwight Burch

Dwight Burch
Dwight Burch
Dwight Burch
Dwight Burch

Leslie Avrit
Fred Osborn
Fred Osborn

Fred Osborn

Fred Osborn

Marshfield Pirate Track and Field Coaching Ledgers

Coed
District

Boys Boys Girls
District State District
4th 6h Place
19
24

Champion 2nd Place
Champion 6h Place
Champion 5h Place

10

29

Girls
State

1st Year
Girls State
Track Meet
was held
was 1966



