Marshfield Pirate Track and Field Coaching Ledgers

Year Spring Of	Head Coaches	Coed District	Boys District	Boys State	Girls District	Girls State
2013	Mac McIntosh	Champion	Unknown	18	Champion	2nd Place
2012	Mac McIntosh	Champion	Unknown	4th Place	Champion	Unknown
2011	Mac McIntosh	Champion	Champion	2nd Place	Champion	Unknown
2010	Mac McIntosh	Champion	Champion	2nd Place	Unknown	16
2009	Mac McIntosh	Champion	Champion	Champion	33	16
2008	Fran Worthen		Unknown	Champion	Unknown	3rd Place
2007	Fran Worthen	Champion	Champion	4th Place	2nd Place	4th Place
2006	Fran Worthen		6	33	Unknown	8
2005	Fran Worthen		Unknown	41	3rd Place	Champion
2004	Fran Worthen		Unknown	-	Unknown	10
2003	Fran Worthen	4th Place	4	39	3rd Place	10
2002	Fran Worthen	4th Place	3rd Place	33	3rd Place	10
2001	Steve Pennington		Unknown	44	Champion	3rd Place
2000	Craig Osterson		2nd Place	9	5	18
1999	Craig Osterson		Unknown	14	Unknown	17
1998	Craig Osterson		5	4th Place	4	6h Place
1997	Craig Osterson		4	18	4	21
1996	Craig Osterson		4	46	4	26
1995	Stan Solomon		Unknown	-	Unknown	42
1994	Stan Solomon		Unknown	-	Unknown	25
1993	Stan Solomon		Unknown	28	Unknown	39
1992	Stan Solomon		Unknown	-	Unknown	-
1991	Stan Solomon		Unknown	-	Unknown	-
1990	Stan Solomon		8	-	10	-
1989	Stan Solomon		10	-	10	26
1988	Stan Solomon		Unknown	-	Unknown	-
1987	Stan Solomon		Unknown	30	Unknown	-
1986	Stan Solomon		Unknown	-	7	15
1985	Stan Solomon		Unknown	21	Unknown	13
1984	Stan Solomon	Champion	3rd Place	-	Champion	15
1983	Stan Solomon		Unknown	-	2nd Place	3rd Place
1982	Stan Solomon		5	19	3rd Place	15
1981	Stan Solomon/Cherry Blaine		7	10	5	22
1980	Stan Solomon/Cherry Blaine		3	13	7	31
1979	Stan Solomon/Cherry Blaine		4	-	3rd Place	22
1978	Stan Solomon/Cherry Blaine		Unknown	27	Unknown	34
1977	Stan Solomon/Cherry Blaine		Unknown	41	Unknown	-
1976	Stan Solomon/Cherry Blaine		Unknown	19	Unknown	-
1975	Stan Solomon/Cherry Blaine		Unknown	39	Unknown	-
1974	Stan Solomon/Mary Paczesniak		Unknown	32	Unknown	-
1973	Stan Solomon/Mary Paczesniak		8	32	3rd Place	9
1972	Walt McClure/Kay Chambers		9	-	Champion	Champion
1971	Walt McClure/Cheryl Cassidy		4	5h Place	Champion	2nd Place
1970	Walt McClure/Nadine Brood		4	14	Unknown	2nd Place
1969	Walt McClure/Nadine Brood		2nd Place	3rd Place	Unknown	8 *
1968	Walt McClure/Nadine Brood		2nd Place	2nd Place	Unknown	*
1967	Walt McClure/Nadine Brood		3rd Place	15	Unknown	
1966	Walt McClure/Nadine Brood		Unknown	34	Unknown	

Marshfield Pirate Track and Field Coaching Ledgers

Year Spring Of	Head Coaches	Coed District	Boys District	Boys State	Girls District	Girls State
1965	Walt McClure		Unknown	-		1st Year
1964	Walt McClure		Unknown	-		Girls State
1963	Walt McClure		4th	6h Place		Track Meet
1962	Walt McClure		Unknown	19		was held
1961	Walt McClure		Unknown	24		was 1966
1960	Walt McClure		Champion	2nd Place		
1959	Walt McClure		Champion	6h Place		
1958	Walt McClure		Champion	5h Place		
1957	Walt McClure		Unknown			
1956	Walt McClure		Unknown			
1955	Walt McClure		Unknown			
1954	Walt McClure		Unknown	10		
1953	Walt McClure		Unknown			
1952	Walt McClure		Unknown			
1951	Dwight Burch		Unknown	29		
1950	Dwight Burch		Unknown			
1949	Dwight Burch		Unknown			
1948	Dwight Burch		5			
1947	Dwight Burch					
1940	Leslie Avrit					
1932	Fred Osborn					
1931	Fred Osborn					
1930	Fred Osborn					

1925 Fred Osborn